<u>"Quarter-Century of Quilting"</u> <u>Woodstock Quilt Guild – Quilt Show 2024</u> <u>Rules for Entries</u>

1. Registration

- a. Email the **Show Registration Form** to Peggy MacDougall at <u>quincy1966@icloud.com</u> or can be hand deliver (please print) to the RE/MAX Office, 299 Connell Street, Woodstock in care of Susan Hayden. Peggy can be reached at 250-300-8810. Susan can be reached at 506-323-1999.
- b. You are encouraged to register before our April 1^{st,} 2024 WQG meeting. Deadline for entries is April 23rd, 2024.
- c. Open to any current member of the Woodstock Quilt Guild.
- d. All WQG members have free admission to the Show.

2. Show - Drop Off and Pick Up Times

- a. Deliver to WQG Registration Desk at the Ayr Motor Centre on <u>Thursday, May 2, 2024 between 9 am to 11 am.</u>
- b. Pick Up at WQG Registration Desk at the Ayr Motor Centre on Saturday, May 4, 2024 between 5 pm to 6 pm. No items may be removed before end of Show. Sorry, no exceptions

3. Rules for Entries

- a. A separate Show Registration Form is required for each entry.
- b. Every item must have your name on it.
- c. All items must be in clear plastic bag(s).
- d. Entries must <u>not</u> have been displayed in any previous WQG Quilt Show.
- e. Bed Size quilts must have a 6-inch hanging sleeve and the measurements noted on the sleeve **length x width in inches**. (Exception Crib size quilts).
- f. Five (5) entries per member for Bed Size Quilts **NOTE** Show staff will do their best to hang three (3) large quilts per member. However, please indicate on Show Registration Form your preference for which quilts you want hung. Your other quilts may be displayed in another manner.
- g. If someone else is picking up your items, ensure their name is on the Registration Form in the appropriate box.

4. Insurance

a. The Woodstock Quilt Guild accepts no liability for any loss or damage to items submitted in the quilt show. Please ensure your item(s) are covered under your Homeowner's Insurance or other insurance policy.